

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Type: File created: On agenda: Enactment date		3-19 plution /2019	Version:	1	Name: Status:	Sole Source Renewal for AK Asso	ociates
File created: On agenda:					Status	Approved	
On agenda:	1/31	/2019			Olulus.	Approved	
-					In control:	Urban County Council	
Enactmont data	3/7/2	2019			Final action:	3/7/2019	
	: 3/7/2	2019			Enactment #	R-101-2019	
Title:	telep loggi of th d/b/a	A Resolution establishing Kraus Associates, Inc. d/b/a AK Associates, as a sole source provider of telephone technology and equipment manufactured by Solacom Technologies Inc. and Execom logging recorders, for the Div. of Enhanced 911 and authorizing the Mayor or her designee, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute any necessary Agreements with Kraus Associates, Inc. d/b/a AK Associates, related to the procurement of these goods and services. [Div. of Emergency Management/911, Stack]					
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	3. Ał	1. Memo - Sole Source Renewal for AK Associates_1-31-2019, 2. AK Sole Source Certification_2019 3. AK-Solacom sole source support letter_Jan 31 2019, 4. 00644618.pdf, 5. RESOLUTION - 101- 2019					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result
3/7/2019	1	Urban Co	ounty Coun	cil	A	pproved	Pass
2/21/2019	1	Urban Co	ounty Coun	cil	R	eceived First Reading	
2/12/2019	1	Urban Co Session	ounty Coun	cil Wo	ork A	pproved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution establishing Kraus Associates, Inc. d/b/a AK Associates, as a sole source provider of telephone technology and equipment manufactured by Solacom Technologies Inc. and Execom logging recorders, for the Div. of Enhanced 911 and authorizing the Mayor or her designee, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute any necessary Agreements with Kraus Associates, Inc. d/b/a AK Associates, related to the procurement of these goods and services. [Div. of Emergency Management/911, Stack]

Authorization to establish Kraus Associates, Inc. d/b/a AK Associates, as a sole source provider of telephone technology equipment manufactured by Solacom Technologies Inc. and Exacom logging recorders, for the Division of Enhanced 911 and authorizing the Mayor or her designee, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute any necessary Agreements with Kraus Associates, Inc. d/b/a AK Associates, related to the procurement of these goods and services. Funds are Budgeted. (L0128-19) (Stack/Armstrong)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes Advance Document Review:

Law: { Select Yes, Completed by [Melissa Moore Murphy, Date]}

Risk Management: {Select No, Completed by [Official, Date]}

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

4204	4204-505602-0001-76102						
4205	-505602-0001-76102						
This Fiscal Year Impact:	TBD						
Annual Impact: \$							
Project:							
Activity:							
Budget Reference:							

4204-505602-0001-71208 4205-505602-0001-71208 4204-505602-0001-71299

Current Balance: 4204-505602-0001-71208 = \$7,002.564205-505602-0001-71208 = \$208.444204-505602-0001-71299 = \$17,545.004204-505602-0001-76102 = \$47,738.934205-505602-0001-76102 = \$10,380.14

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That Kraus Associates, Inc. d/b/a AK Associates, be and hereby is established as a sole source provider of telephone technology and equipment manufactured by Solacom Technologies Inc. and Execom logging recorders, for the Division of Enhanced 911 and authorizing the Mayor or his designee, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, to execute any necessary agreements with Kraus Associates, Inc. d/b/a AK Associates, related to the procurement of these goods and services.

Page 2 of 2

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

File #: 0128-19, Version: 1

Account Number:

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes